



6	AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION Registration No. <u>N4145Z</u> Model: <u>PA-32R-301</u> Popular Name: <u>SARATOGA II HP</u> Serial No. <u>3246142</u> LOGIG LOGIG <u>ASSO</u> Colors WHITE MARCON & BEIGE / MARCON
NOTICE Making false entries in this book is a violation of gov- ernment regulations and is punishable by civil penalty.	Colors WHITE / MAROON & BEIGE / MAROON Engine Manufacturer. LyCOMING Serial Numbers: Single L-27007-48A Orginal Engine Model: TO-540-KIG5 Left Propeller Manufacturer. HARTZELL Orginal Propeller Manufacturer. HARTZELL Orginal Propeller Model: HC-T3YR-IRF Left
PAINT TYPE: DUPONT IMRON 6000	Right Blade Numbers
*	<u>Та6545</u> <u>Та6541</u> <u>Та6541</u> <u>Та6542</u> <u>1999 MODEL</u>

COMPLIANCE WITH FAA AIR	WORTHINESS DIRECTIVES
-------------------------	-----------------------

	COMPLIANCE WITH FAA AIRWORTH	INESS DIR	ECTIVES		CC.	JMPLIANCE IIII			
	COMPLIANCE WITH FAA AINWORTH		The second s		A. D. No.	Method of Compliance (See Log for Details)	Time on Aircraft	Date of Compliance	Signature and Certificate No
A. D. No.	Method of Compliance (See Log for Details)	Time on Aircraft	Date of Compliance	Signature and Certificate No. DDA 50-1	and Date				
and Date	99-14 COMPLY	7.0							
AD'S THRU	<u>99-71</u> 00m L1	1.0	AUG 0 9 199						
			Del.						
		RICHA	RD L. MU	RDOCK					
								1	1
-									
				and the second s					

C

		AIRCRAFT LOG			Signature	Certifie
Date	Aircraft Time This Date Total	Recorder Reading	Maintenance	and Remarks		
AUG 0 9 1999	Brought + 7.0	A STANDARD AIR DATED AL FAR RIJESO DES RICHARD L THE ALTIMETEF TEST REQUIRED HAVE DEEN PEPE	MURDOCK A AND STATIC SYSTEM D BY FAR PART 91.411 CORNED THE ALTIMETERISI STED TO DOLOCO FT. 9.9 BI MURDOCK Statled per Battery re- the GIBDOI D-1 Alteraft, Inc.	The ATC Transponder Tests and Inspendions required by FAR 01 413 were performed this date and found to comply with FAR 43, Appandix P. ATC Transponder 1. Make <u>GRAPHIN</u> Model <u>GTX-3305NN 835004/18</u> 2. Make <u>NIA</u> Model <u>MIA</u> <u>SN N/A</u> Details of this inspection are on tile at this facility under SH <u>324/16/143</u> Date <u>T/2/99</u> 0.A. htspector THE NEW PIPER AIRCRAFT, INC. VERO BEACH, FLORIDA <b>RICHARD L MURDOCK</b> THE AUTOMATIC PRESSURE ALTITUDE REPORTING EQUIPMENT TEST REQUIRED BY FAR PART 91217 HAVE BEEN PERFORMED THS DATE: <u>7/8/99</u> SIGNED RICHARD L MURD		

	AIRCRAFT LOG			COMPONENT PCS SERIAL NO. N/A PART/MODEL NO: 03578 Certificate No.
Date	Aircroft Time Recorder This Date Total Recorder Recorder LIOGBOOK ENTRY DATE S-S-CO MFG PIPES MODEL PA-308-301 A/C REG MHISTS S/N 334 6 1412 SOH 33754 HOBBS 19518 READUCE LOANTE CARANN AUDIO CANEL GMA 340 57,794 00339 CARELINSTALLED S/N 16250617 AS CLEPAIRED BY FACTORY APTER SERVICE WAS PERFORMED, THIS SYSTEM AND ALL ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS WERE GROUND TESTED AS REQUIRED BY FAR 43.13 AND THE AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN RETURNED TO SERVICE. MATCH AVIONICS INC CR5# IT5R947M	Mointengnce	and R	Overhaul       Repair       Inspected       New         The Aircraft Appliance identified above was overhauled, repaired, functional tested or is new as per block above in accordance with current Federal Aviation Administration Regulations and is approved for return to service. Details of this component are on life at this agency under whether the application of the attract of the application of the attract of the attract of the application of the attract of the attract of the application of the attract of the attrac

0			
		Registration No.	Certific
	AIRCBAFT LOG		Signature
	NORTHERN AIR INC.	-DATE 8-24-00 MODEL PR32R-JOI	
-	LOG BOOK ENTRY Dated: 09/21/99 N# 4145Z Make: PIPER Model: PA32R-301 SN: 3246142 Total Time: 28.5 Hobbs Time: 28.5	-A/C REG N 4145 Z HOBBS 1951	
and the second second		THE THE TO PIELE DOOS	
	Serviced tires to specifications per PA32R-301 maintenance manual.	LOCBOOK ENTRY DATE <u>8-24-00</u> MFG <u>PIPER</u> A/C REG <u>N 4145</u> SOF J4105 COMPLIED WITH <u>PIPER</u> 5/8 1036 COMPLIED WITH <u>PIPER</u> 5/8 1036 <u>COMPLIED</u> WITH <u>PIPER</u> 5/8 1007 <u>COMPLIED</u> WITH <u>PIPER</u> 5/8 1007 <u>COMPLIED</u> WITH <u>PIPER</u> 5/8 1007 <u>COMPLIED</u> WITH <u>COMPLIED</u> WITH <u>PIPER</u> 5/8 1007 <u>COMPLIED</u> WITH <u>COMPLIED</u> WITH <u></u>	
	Serviced tires to specifications per PA32R-301 maintenance manual. The work identified above was performed in accordance with the current Federal Aviation Regulations and was found to be anworthy for return to service. Pertinent details are on file at this agency under; W/O 33068 Signed:	RUDGNE 430 82 5/1 46 SUTTO	
	Serviced tires to specifications per PA32R-301 maintenance manual. The work identified above was performed in accordance with the current Federal Aviation Regulations and was found to be airworthy for return to service. Pertnent details are on file at this agency under,	ALDGNE 430 B2 SA 46 SUTTO	
	Serviced tires to specifications per PA32R-301 maintenance manual. The work identified above was performed in accordance with the current Federal Aviation Regulations and was found to be anworthy for return to service. Pertinent details are on file at this agency under; W/O 33068 Signed:	ALDGNE 430 B2 SA 46 SUTTO	
	Serviced tires to specifications per PA32R-301 maintenance manual. The work identified above was performed in accordance with the current Federal Aviation Regulations and was found to be anworthy for return to service. Pertinent details are on file at this agency under; W/O 33068 Signed:	AFTER SERVICE WAS PERFORMED, THIS SYSTEM AND ALL ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS WERE GROUND AND ALL ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS WERE GROUND TESTED AS REQUIRED BY FAR 43.13 AND THE AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN RETURNED TO SERVICE. AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN RETURNED TO SERVICE.	
	Serviced tires to specifications per PA32R-301 maintenance manual. The work identified above was performed in accordance with the current Federal Aviation Regulations and was found to be anworthy for return to service. Pertinent details are on file at this agency under; W/O 33068 Signed:	ALDGNE 430 B2 SA 46 SUTTO	
	Serviced tires to specifications per PA32R-301 maintenance manual. The work identified above was performed in accordance with the current Federal Aviation Regulations and was found to be aliworithy for return to service. Pertinent details are on file at this agency under: W/O# 33068 Signed DATED 0/2/199 for NORTHERN AIR INC. CRS# NB1RB12N, Kent County Intl Airport, GRR, MI. 49512	AFTER SERVICE WAS PERFORMED, THIS SYSTEM AND ALL ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS WERE GROUND AND ALL ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS WERE GROUND TESTED AS REQUIRED BY FAR 43.13 AND THE AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN RETURNED TO SERVICE. AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN RETURNED TO SERVICE.	
	Serviced tires to specifications per PA32R-301 maintenance manual. The work identified above was performed in accordance with the current Federal Aviation Regulations and was found to be aliworithy for return to service. Pertinent details are on file at this agency under: W/O# 33068 Signed DATED 0/2/199 for NORTHERN AIR INC. CRS# NB1RB12N, Kent County Intl Airport, GRR, MI. 49512	AFTER SERVICE WAS PERFORMED, THIS SYSTEM AND ALL ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS WERE GROUND AND ALL ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS WERE GROUND TESTED AS REQUIRED BY FAR 43.13 AND THE AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN RETURNED TO SERVICE. AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN RETURNED TO SERVICE.	

AIRCRAFT LOG	ART NAME: Cyinder MAINTENANCE RELEASE MAINTENANCE RELEASE MAINTENANCE RELEASE MAINTENANCE RELEASE MAINTENANCE NIA ART MODE: Parker Hammin ART MODE: PARAMENT DENTIFIED THE AIRCRAFT COMPONENT DENTIFIED THE AIRCRAFT COMPONENT DENTIFIED THE AIRCRAFT COMPONENT DENTIFIED MADDIFIED, UPGRADED D, RESTELT, ARD IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE AND IS APPROVED FOR DEALLY AND DONNORN MAINTENANCE RELEASE TAG AND IS DATE
Performed annual inspection on this airframe per Piper PA 32/ROAD Manufacture due 6/01. Performed annual ELT inspection and operational checks per FAR 91.207(d) battery due 6/01. Installed new vacuum regulator filter. Installed new vacuum regulator filter Performed 50 and 100 hour Lube items Repaired lower aft passenger door and painted upper door frame. Removed and cleaned airconditioner evaporator filter. Serviced battery. Adjusted rudder and alieron cable tensions and saftied per Piper PA32R-301 maintenance manual. Dressed propeller blades. Installed new landing gear hydraulic pump P/N 38922-804 per Piper PA32R-301 maintenance manual continued on page # 22	PATHEBULT
To Carry Forward	

		and the second se		the second s	And the second se						and the second	
K			ĨA	RCRAFT LOG					Registration h	40	Signature	Certificate
8	Date	Aircraft This Date		RCRAFT LOG Recorder Reading		Maintena	псе	ond Remarks	Registration h	40	Signature	Certificate
	Date		Time Total	Recorder Reading	ERN		nce	F		Dated 03/05/01	N# 4145	Z
<b>b</b> <u><u>b</u><u></u><u>b</u><u></u><u>b</u><u>b</u><u>b</u><u>b</u><u>b</u><u>b</u><u>b</u><u>b</u><u>b</u><u>b</u></u>	Dote	This Date	Time Total R 3 I right main gear er PA32R-301 m d above was pear ainvorthy for re	Recorder Reading Re T I	ERN 02/26/01 PA32R-301 287.3 se in right side, cleaned al	N# 4145 SN: 3246 d and serviced wheel b	5Z 3142 Jearings	LOG BOOK ENTRY Make: PIPER Total Time: 290.5 Installed a new right wir system per Piper PA 33 Repaired paint chip in 4 The work identified and was found to be a	Hob g inboard fuel quantit R-301 maintenance i were engine cowl and bove was performed worthy for return to	Dated: 03/05/01 Model: PA32R-301 bs Time: 290.5 ys ending unit PIN 486- manual ops and leak ch painted. in accordance with the service. Pertinent dete Stimed	M# 4145 SN: 3246 467, S/N 1351, and calibrated tecks good. a current Federal Aviation Reg alls are on flig at this egency	Z s142 ulations inder,
	Date	LOG BOOK ENTRY Make: PIPEI Total Time: 287 3 Installed new left and and installed ore Pipe	Time Total	Recorder Reading Dated: Model Hobbs Time. thres with new tub formed in accord formed in acc	ERN 02/26/01 PA32R-301 287.3 be in right side, cleaned al ance with the current bertment datalis are of	N# 4145 SN: 3246 d and serviced wheel b Federal Aviation Regu file at this agency un	SZ 3142 vearings vlations ider;	LOG BOOK ENTRY Make: PIPER Total Time: 290.5 Installed a new right wir system per Piper PA 33 Repaired paint chip in 4 The work identified and was found to be a	Hob g inboard fuel quantit R-301 maintenance i were engine cowl and bove was performed worthy for return to	Dated: 03/05/01 Model: PA32R-301 bs Time: 290.5 ys ending unit PIN 486- manual ops and leak ch painted. in accordance with the service. Pertinent dete Stimed	N# 4145 SN: 3246 467, S/N 1351, and calibrated ecks good.	Z s142 ulations inder,
	Date	LOG BOOK ENTRY Make: PIPEI Total Time 287.3 Installed new left and and installed per Pipe The work identified and was found to be	Time Total	Recorder Reading Dated: Model Hobbs Time. thres with new tub formed in accord formed in acc	ERN 02/26/01 PA32R-301 287.3 be in right side, cleaned al ance with the current bertment datalis are of	N# 4145 SN: 3246 d and serviced wheel b Federal Aviation Regu file at this agency un	SZ 3142 vearings vlations ider;	LOG BOOK ENTRY Make: PIPER Total Time: 290.5 Installed a new right wir system per Piper PA 33 Repaired paint chip in 4 The work identified and was found to be a	Hob g inboard fuel quantit R-301 maintenance i were engine cowl and bove was performed worthy for return to	Dated: 03/05/01 Model: PA32R-301 bs Time: 290.5 ys ending unit PIN 486- manual ops and leak ch painted. in accordance with the service. Pertinent dete Stimed	M# 4145 SN: 3246 467, S/N 1351, and calibrated tecks good. a current Federal Aviation Reg alls are on flig at this egency	Z s142 ulations inder,
	Dote	LOG BOOK ENTRY Make: PIPEI Total Time 287.3 Installed new left and and installed per Pipe The work identified and was found to be	Time Total	Recorder Reading Dated: Model Hobbs Time. thres with new tub formed in accord formed in acc	ERN 02/26/01 PA32R-301 287.3 be in right side, cleaned al ance with the current bertment datalis are of	N# 4145 SN: 3246 d and serviced wheel b Federal Aviation Regu file at this agency un	SZ 3142 vearings vlations ider;	LOG BOOK ENTRY Make: PIPER Total Time: 290.5 Installed a new right wir system per Piper PA 33 Repaired paint chip in 4 The work identified and was found to be a	Hob g inboard fuel quantit R-301 maintenance i were engine cowl and bove was performed worthy for return to	Dated: 03/05/01 Model: PA32R-301 bs Time: 290.5 ys ending unit PIN 486- manual ops and leak ch painted. in accordance with the service. Pertinent dete Stimed	M# 4145 SN: 3246 467, S/N 1351, and calibrated tecks good. a current Federal Aviation Reg alls are on flig at this egency	ulations inder;

	AIRCRAFT LOC	3	Registration No		
Date Th	Aircraft Time Recorder Date Total Reading	Maintenance	and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
5-17-01 Brow	→ Э7.7 Remove INSTALLO INSTALLO INSTALLO RIGHT ( B.F. Good ABOVE S ALL WE CHARS. (C AC. 20-13 HANDAL	D NARCO AR-850 ENCODER. D SAE5-35 ENCODER. D UPS AT MX-20 NFD IN CENTER RADIO STACK.INSTALLED DRICH WX-500 STOLMSCOPE. DISTEHD GROUND TEST GOOD. RIC DONE PER: AC43.13-1B DILLO, AC43.13-DA CHAPS.J.3. S, MANUFACTURERS INSTALC S. WT 4 BAL. COMPUTED AND DT RENISCO. DUIL J. DOUTLY LGRATIN.	Iof1140.       389.7         Rappaced Nose Tree Scoxes & 6 Pty or         what Bane Mgs       But Reach         MAYDAY AVIONICS, INC. NY         DATE: 10-17-01 REPAIR STA: ITSRS         Certified Altimeter, Transponder, Static Syster         coder I.A.W. 91.411 & 91.413. System comp         paragraph (c), appendix E, of Part 43. Certified Altimeter, Transponder, Static Syster         20,000 feet.         31/0# 316375	145Z 47M n & En- lies with	tion No. L9PR97

						Certificate
Date	Aircraft Time This Date Total	Recorder Reading	Maintenance	and Remarks	Signature	Common
	Airframe LOG BOOK ENTRY Make PIPER	erational checks per FAR 91.20/(0) light outboard fuel quantity sending - board fuel quantity sending unit with AA form 810-3, GRS# H02R644Y on system per the PIPER FA32R-3 ir conditioning hose. wiring of the MAP gauge per the de into me central gyro filter element a ran o. 766-684 engine baffle brace cables. erations instruments for calibration. ems.	N# 41452 SN: 3246142 aintenance manual. The ELT battery expires init with part no.686-203 part no.686-203 serial no. part no.491-404 serial no.0331. D1 maintenance manual. ailed instructions. di cleaning the hoses.	Installed a new right main lists Sealed the left main lists Installed a new flap motor dm Reglued the af cabin door se Installed a new teft wing tank Dressed the prop blades. I cert Annual Inspector & was deter	stem. the nght flap. the battery relay diode, and treated it with DC4. ding gas actuator cylinder. gear inboard hose fitting. we assembly part no. 525-615 serial no. 3612. sal. wer pack part no. 38998-007. c drain valve part no. 491-806. ify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with a <u>PIPE</u> inseed to be in airworthy condition. Participat serials on file at this more that an airworthy condition.	MI 49512

		AIR	CRAFT LOG			No. N4145Z	Signature	Certificate No.
	Aircroft		Recorder	Maintenance	and Remarks			
Date	This Date	Total	7 ,	1 1 1		AIRFRAME = Jacked aircra gear, checked brakes, check	ed retraction and emerger	ncy extensions
3-18-02	Brought Forward	431.8	Keple	ced gasket on	10/8/02 TAC 523.1	Checked electrical system an	a battery. Checked all con aspection plates and check	cked structure.
210		Pallo	at au	anitity gauge, IN 38230-Day		Checked cockpit belts, light		
	ry wing	FUEL IS	11		Adjusted stabilg	tor trim cable t	ension, Dress	ed out
	the de	Mo to	or hap	eer Aviation Inc. L98R97110.		backs. Compli		
		446.0	REPLA	CED RT. MAIN TIRE.	ncon preserve		1 1	1 1 1 1 1
5-3-02			the second se	8 PR. Mt & FOR LAPRATIN.	userection. Updated	AD Compliance	Keroid. Con	splediwith
		Cowbor 6	00x6 -	Stor, Har y March Millio,	FAR91.207(d) by te	tofECT. Re	placed lef	f main
			1		-FAR91.207(a) of 10	1	PI	
		1. + 11.	Ba	St Headest Jacks	fire with new lon	dor 6.00x6x8	spiy.	
10-7-02		oft.	en la	Freen Jacks Ops Med	DATE 10/08/02 TOTAL AIRCRAFT TIME	523 ( I CERTIFY THIS		
	,	Hay 10 1	e et	1 Act Port	CATE 10/06/01 TOTAL AND THE IN ACC	ORDANCE WITH AA GAAN	all	
		545. 0,	psip	Part Part	INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO B	E IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION		
			hte	All ton	INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO D			
			-1	LAPEER AVIATION, INC.	- tohla ro	REPAIR STATION LIPRIT	4	
Inter				roved Repair Station No. L9PR971N	SIGNED LAPEER AVIATION			N. C.
Corry Pulled			Lar-ont La	beer Airport, Lapeer, Michigan 48446	E & A Approved Repair Station	No. L9PR071N		
					DuPont Lapeer Airport, Lapeer,	Michigan 48446	A Real Providence	

#### AIRCRAFT LOG

sward	Total 547.0	Reading	LLED M-20	Maintenance
Regard +	547.0	INSTA	LLED M-20	deed a
12/orls	2-010			MOD 30
	SEPARATO	RIAU	U INSTRUC	TIONS AR
STC#	SADZOT	33AT		
AIRFRAME gear, check Checked el as needed	- Jacked aircraft	d retraction and ballery. Checked	greased bearings and emergency extension all controls and oile a relation	

DATED NOV. 2005, DROSS & PRINT PROP, RIK ENT. AIR

FILTER, SERVICED NOBE STRAT WITH WIRDGON

MOJUST ELECTRIC TRIM CLUCK AS PER S/M.



Registration No .\_\_

and Remarks DATE 10/14/13 TOTAL AIRCRAFT TIME 5990 CERTIFY THIS AIRCRAT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A ANNUME

INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.

BIGNED THE BELLEY POR REPAIR STATION LSPRETIN

I certify that the stansponder tests required by FAR 91.413 & FAR 43 Appx. (P)

Certificate No.

Signature

8.1	a .5	AIR	CRAFT LOG		Registration No. N 47 9	57	5.6
FAA AS DuPont L	LAPEER AVIAT	AD9904-04-0 AD990-04-0 INSP. Clw FAR91- JO 7 Coupt Geneek DA TION, INC. DA TION, INC. DA TION, INC. DA DA DA DA DA DA DA DA DA DA	oper, checked and checked electric as needed. Ref Checked cocket (Checked cocket (Checked cocket) (Checked cocket (Checked cocket) (Checked co	Mointenance Tacked another is moved wheels, greased bearing, and tacked another is not and another another another is and instrument operation. Multivers Magnets by about by impection the shall be impection the shall be impected in a second and by impection the shall be impected in a second and by impection the shall be impected in a second as determined to be in a second the second as determined to be in a second the second as determined to be in a second to be another condition. BOR REPAIR STATION LOPROTING	and Remarks 1-20-05 UTI2 Cleaned connects fivel sender to c 6/7/05 740,6 Replaced RT. Juie - Reprecked where Beau Any Accepted	Signature Signature Sons on right out lear a arm. Mu LAPEER AVIATION A.A. Approved Repair Station uPont Lapeer Airport, Lapeer MAIN TICE GCO XC MAN TIRE GOOX + CLEMED WITE WHE	I, INC. II, INC. III, INC. III, INC. III, INC. III, INC. III, INC. III, INC. III, INC. IIII, INC. IIII, INC. IIII, INC. IIII, IIII, IIII, IIII, IIIII, IIIII, IIIIII



A Company of the second	Registration No. <u>N41457</u>
AIRCRAT LOS AIRCRAT LOS AIRCR	ond Remarks Signature Certificate N Signature Certificate N Certificate N Signature Certificate N Signature Certific

No



Certificate No.

ATTITUDE GYR SIN 099E01301

LAPEER AVIATION, INC. F.A.A. Approved Repair Station No. L9PR971N DuPont Lapeer Airport, Lapeer, Michigan 48443

E-INSTALLED OPS / LOOD.

RCRAFT	

niodi som puo		AIR	CRAFT LOG	
	Aircra This Date	ft Time Total	Recorder Reading	Maintenance
las	Brought Forward	940.5	Reglace	I noverhead tire,
14/05		Cheane	d'impac	ked noscuhed bearing.
	(	Ay C	plica	LAPEER AVIATION, INC. pproved Repair Station No. L9PR971N
			DuPont	Lapeer Airport, Lapeer, Michigan 48446
			emonder tests requ	Lind by FAR 61.419 E FAR 43 Apps. (7) as
	_	- A.C.	13-6 Para 64 1-4	
		t apper Aviation	TORE	Leering that the Stalle
	_	System tosts requ	s daty 12-719	BI. 11 IAW FAR 43 Appx (E) Para (A) have Attimeter tested on 12.6.05 Attimeter tested on 12.6.05
		2010	- the prover	tor
1		SIGNED:	Ing Repair Station	LOPROTIN Lapeer, MI.

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
1/2/05 TAC 9496 unit - Jacked averating removed a gear, checked burles, checked everating and Checked allocation approximate and bettering. C Checked acceleration approximate and bettering acceleration acceleration approximate and bettering acceleration acceler	and emergency extension.	
Replaced outboard hel sender in right t	Explant. C	land wire
1 - + alternation to a On Warning	LIGHT LED DX	red ECT
111 Jaked LCY INW HIKYI. DO THE	1) DYNCIANER	the sam/200
1 10 1 hat hiskedise IN 11-4-21600	) oll linings. (	employed wigh
The pulses pretton Updated HU	Comptionce Ken	ud Kepanen
1 AL RI LE LEAD A LEITH MORE OFSI	NYR N. Ktoke	TO LOUTDOUL
1 P1. 291,49-002, and rib IN 384	DSTOR. IRING	o Thanks
arous to match - Cont on next pag	LAPEER F.A.A. Approved Re DuPont Lapeer Airp	pair Station No. L9

metabolt ana mi ancina conditi ana mi ana methodin P acesen ana methodin P	A data the esterate of the sport a data the esterate of the sport a data the esterate of the sport but the second sport of the sport of the sport but the second sport of the sport	Si Userllustal	cally c		
mature	a dan the exercise of this doe a dan the exercise of this doe performs work in secondance in the secondanter convert the day of the merimental one of the and the does in the secondanter convert in the secondant	at alone does not auto	ority accer		
Senature:	d that the expense of the two d that the expense of the two performs work in according to perform a work in according to the the according to the expense des (4 and 19 do not constitute the the according to the expense des (4 and 19 do not constitute the the according to the expense des (4 and 19 do not constitute the the according to the expense des (4 and 19 do not constitute the the according to the expense des (4 and 19 do not constitute the the according to the expense des (4 and 19 do not constitute des (4 and 19 do not constitute the according to the expense des (4 and 19 do not constitute the according to the according to the according to the according to the according to the accordi	ument the national liness	I cases, aircra		
(Species trace)	A the the extense of the according to the the section and the according to the	internations consistered and the second	aligibility with		
derstan	d that the work in at ensur	installation cer be r	eck on		
portant to une saller	pertor user	the air must e			
(is intre the user in is essential	14 and 19 do hotaller	*10			
Block I. II. Block I. II.	ets to the u	AIRCRAFT LOG	3		
Statement regula	Aircroft Time	Recorder Reading		Maint	enance
Dem Dem	Brought	949.6			
alalos	Forward	DATE 12/12/05 T	OTAL AIRCRAFT	TIME 9496 I CERTIF	YTHIS
	ARTEN ANACHART SUPPLIES, MC ARTEN AND NO. ARTON: OR PROCE DOD AND NO. ARTON: OR PROCE SOD AND HER.			IN ACCORDANCE WITH A	
	Tation and an an approximate	1	01	D TO BE IN AIRWORTHY C	ONDITION.
- GLA ANTERY	Non 2008	SIGNED They (	this	POR REPAIR STATION	LIPR971N
		E & A Anoroved	ER AVIATIO	N, INC.	
		DuPont Lapeer A	kirport, Lapee	r, Michigan 48446	
		DME	RT UN	IT TCR-451	REPAREN
1-12-06	0	Insmalled of			- Critiqe D
	BY STEC.	Insmite the	PL	FOR LAPRA	7111
				tor chick	1110.
Total To			and the second second		

16. Approal Autoritation To:

Centre de tem Menthel abo e vez montreure la control 10 Approved design date and see in a condition for set over short

C readered design date see the second in Back 3.

17. Some Constractioned)

15 Authorized Steamure.

10 million 10 million

Registration No. NY145Z		
and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
HOBB 987.0 REMOVED FUEL RUINTITY EOR TEST (REPAIR, MEDL FOR HOBBS 1028.0 FUSTIMUED FUEL A REPAIR BY FSYR483K, MEDL G127106 TAC 1067.Y. Replaced L W. H. Conder 6.00006x8, dy. Ge	AUNTITY GAL FOR LAPPRATIA	E AFTER
ty Chi EA.A. Approved Repair Sta DuPont Lapeer Alrport, Lap	don No. LOPROPINI eer, Michigan 48446	
MCH1105.8 REMOTE GIRO + HSILLIGHTBU GYRO + HSI OPS CHECK GOOD. M	LAPEER AVL	



S. F.		AIRC	RAFT LOG		Registration No. <u>N4145</u> Z		
		Aircraft Time	Recorder	Maintenance	and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
	Date This Brought 9-25-06 Forwar	Date Total	Reading	(HANGED INDUCTION AL P/N 38905-003. Mtop	R FILTER PIN 638873. REPLACED FOR LAPRATIN.	ALTINOP	Switch+
	<del>82506</del> 8.25-06 9-1-06	1105.8 1105.8 1175.4	gear, chocked	Jacked aircraft, removed wheels, greated Bearings and brakes, checked retraction and emergency extension, recivysiem and battery. Checked all control and sing	CAGE FOR REPAR BY FSYR483X = TROOBLESHOT ENG PREHEATER BPA. - CFCI. = No DEFECTS FOUND. SOLD	RED JAK	LARATINJ LARDATINJ
	1/2/07	WIRE TO	FUSE HO	DER @ ALTENTIOR. C. W P.PORS. HEDL/EXHAUST SHAROUS CLAMP. For COMPLIANCE.	B 1043B PTHETS I + II. REPLACED STATIC DATE 1/24/01 TOTAL AIRCRAFT TIME 178.4 I CERTIFY THIS AURITATIC HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN AND INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION.	cut-off s	ced taxi lig witch, h 36742
	Total To Carry Forward	TESTED E	TEAN	FAR 91.207 (D).	SIGNED _ Juy Joh FOR REPAIR STATION LEPRETIN	1	



Auronality       Maintonese         Date       The Date       Teach       Replaced       Ourceast       Pathery         JJA/07       Ferred Time       Replaced       Ourceast       Pathery         JJA/07       Ferred Time       Replaced       Ourceast       Pathery         JJA/07       Ferred Time       G0233 (120)       Pathery       Pathery         JJA/07       Ferred Time       G0233 (120)       Pathery       Pathery	AIRCRAFT LOG	ARTICLE AND A DEVICE AND A DEVI
	Aircraft Time       Recorder       Maintenance         Date       This Date       Total       Reading       Maintenance         Date       This Date       Total       Reading       Maintenance         THADT       Brought       TOTAL       Rep for each aric cash patter y       Maintenance         THADT       Brought       TOTAL       Rep for each aric cash patter y       Maintenance         THADT       Brought       TOTAL       Rep for each aric cash patter y       Maintenance         THADT       Brought       TOTAL       Rep for each aric cash patter y       Maintenance         The Date       The G-2 Y 3       The Go 23 3 1 (9 Y 3 ty g)       Maintenance         The Date       The G-2 Y 3       The Go 23 3 1 (9 Y 3 ty g)       Maintenance         The Go 23 7 the Go 23 7 the Go 23 3 1 (9 Y 3 ty g)       Maintenance       Maintenance         The Go 33 7 .2       Remarked and Mark for magning       Mark for magning       Maintenance         The Maintenance       Mark for model no. 149-24PM, Serial no. F4P070641       Maintenance         The Maintenance described above has been performed in accordance with the applicable standards of The Maintenance described above has been performed in accordance with the applicable standards of The Maintenance described above for AM.O. 57-81         Mare	Signature Certificate No. Signature APPLI2010 26-08 1397.4 TAC Replaced rt wing new light and rt wing aft naving that and the structure of the state and state and the structure of the state and state and state and structure of the state and



Birt.	AIRCRAFT LOG	Registration No. N411952		
	Date     Aircraft Time     Recorder     Maintenance       Date     This Date     Total     Reading     Maintenance       Eb.9,2007     This Date     Total     Completed annual inspection Town       Fb.9,2007     Brought +     1539.0 T.T.     Completed annual inspection Town       Fb.9,2007     Brought +     1539.0 T.T.     Completed annual inspection Town       Fb.9,2007     Brought +     Figure Aircraft Corp.     Inspection Report +     320-1045.       Fb.9,2007     Brought +     Algosted buser strikes on aft passenger door.     Adjosted buser strikes on aft passenger door.       Air Filter Change Reminder     Austeined Riberglass in lower couling at hoft air     Instelled air     Change air.       Air Filter Change Reminder     Indet. Souted nose strat with nitroger.     Change differed       Sigg. ns. 2099. ns.     Correstin form field filter caps and repainted. Refleced     Refleced       Z-1009     Date     Correstin form field filter caps and repainted. Refleced       Ahr. Are deceaseders. Inc.     Cortral uccumating filter and vacuum regulation filter.	and Remarks NRW Klixon 7277-2-1 circuit brea PCAS packable unit. Tested For JAN by replacing engine air Rtg. Chu AD 2006 Lyconics MSB3436, Updaled AD Compliant aircraft records. DATE By 9,2002 TOTAL AROBART THE aircraft records. DATE By 9,2002 TOTAL AROBART THE DATE BY 9,002 TOTAL AROBART THE DATE BY 9,0000 TOTAL AROBART THE	A PARSI 20 TCC	S. VWADE4260 seption Iow septed in DNN DNN
	Tatel To Convy Forward	F.A.A. Approved Repair C DuPont Lapoer Airport, La	tation No. 1 99997411 poer Michigen 48448	3

				6			
and the second	-	14	14	-	-	*	-
	12	in in					

1		Aircraft	Time	Recorder		Maintenance	and
Date	This	Date	Total	Reading			
				Cartify that the	Transponder tests		- Febil
2/109	Test Altitude	Reading	Tolerance (feet)				
A/21-	in Feet	10.00	20				
1599.0	-1000	-1000	20	Dame Co 1 d & P	ara B nave been		
13 1100	0	500	20	GARMIN GTX 3	27 Automatic		10
	500	1000	20				
	1,000	1480	25	towned any recruit	ed by EAR 91.411 IAW		retr
	1,500	1980	30				
1 5 1	3.000	2970	30				FAR
	4.000	3980	35	required by FAF	R Part 91.411 LAW FAR ra (A,B) have been		
	6,000	5960	40	43 Appx (E) Pa	ra (A,B) have been		- insp
	8.000	7950	60	performed this date 25	2009	The second second	_ INSP
	10.000	9960	80				
	12,000	11960	90	by Langer Au	ANHON		Inse
	14,000	13950	100	SIGNED	offic for		1
	14,000	15940		Lapeer Aviation	n Anc. Repair Station	the second second	
	18,000	17910	120	L9PR971N Lap	peer, MI		
	20,000	19900					
6	2000	1.4.4					
							F.A.A.A
						A CONTRACTOR	-CuFont
~1				T	-		an orrest

# Registration No. N4145 Z

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
1414 === Concloted annua	Inspection in	accordance
1. Il Prochasection Report 230-104	Keplaced bac	wheel it
1.1.0 scemply TIN 154-00600, K	aplaced orring	2 in ci your
retraction cylinder, cycled geor and legk FARGI. 207(2). Complied with AD98-04-04	perior lw AD	2004-14-12 by
FARGI. 207(2). Umplied With the International Koles mu Ripe	SBII39A. WWM	0 2008-14-07 by
- In The Lycomias MSB342E. Updated AD C	ompliance report.	
		DANCE WITH An and
LAPEER AMATION, INC. INSPECTION AND V	VAS DETERMINED TO BE N	N AIRWORTHY CONDITION
A.A. Approved Repair Station No. L9PE971N A.Font Lapeer Airport, Lepeer, Michigan 40446 SIGNED	Cht FOR	REPAIR STATION LOPROTI
/	P1	

K	AFT LOG		Registration No. <u>N41452</u>		
Dote 2   7   2011 2/5 152 152 Total To Corry Forward	Recorder Reading Market Article Articles Article	With Pright mut right mut Awt, In Replaced F FAK91.2070	For Arrivat Inspection logis (1) Contended annual March (1) Contended Inspection logis (1) Contended Inspection logis (1) Contended new Gill G243 of ELT battery, due again (1) Installed new vac negu B-1407 by inspection Itwo by B-1407 by inspection Itwo by Date 2-15 2011 port- arrivat Has	ant 230-1046 anded exchange anderett bothery Lan DOIS. Teste later filler ABB3 Coming MSB342 27B. Found within TOTAL AIRCRAFT TIME I FEEN NEPECTED IN ACCO DWAS DETER	From from JUGODJ2839. JELTIAN -5 (Complied LE Complied with Limits. Updated

-

K			AIF	CRAFT LOG			Registratio	on No. <u>N41457</u>		
	Date	Aircro This Date	ft Time Total	Recorder Reading	Mainte				Signature	Certificate No.
- 2[: 15	Dare <u>Nav. 7, 2011</u>	This Date Brought + Forward + Forging He Report bo N AR3215 Con ditaining Installed no Ch. An 2008-	1750.3 installed at d meunts, cc 3/11 I V-belts.	Her over Evel and 745913 frep and	Maintenance e removed for overhaut had by for lax Grave Avnotives oil losses vacoum fumpt Raplaced altringter and air gavener overhauld by "als log ADB4-26-02 due at 2720.3 cr. byc. MSB3427	ond Remarks	12 1811.8 TAC-	Ider to alternator #	Hery, Kepnied by "alt mop" ind MATION, INC. Ir Station No. LSPR97 , Lepeer, Michigan 48	IN
	Totol To Carry Forward	battery k	y af	Ese had	tive 2 invertube. LAPEER AVIATION, INC. proved Repair Station No. LSPR971N apper Aliport, Lapeer, Michigan 4846	Hobbs: 1853.1 Maintenance Action	tor belt P/N 37D22355 by removin	AVIATION Airframe Log Entry ing the propeller. Installed new propelle th respect to the maintenance pe	this agency under WO# 25	reinstalled propeller

F		AIR	CRAFT LOG		Registration No. IV 4145Z	Signature	Certificate No.
2,		MANUAL. ADJUSTED TO ALIGN BELT AN T TALIEN NAVWO	ALTERNO ALTERNO D PULL RX ADSI ALORTE	5 IAW NAUWORX AD3600-B 0 6/20/2012. WIRED	and Remorks Jan 23, 2013 18429. Completed an With Piper Aircraft Inspection Re lower left engine mount to firewall left tailpipe clamp, Plo 24971-000. Rep both tail pipe hangers, PIN 453-713. tested IAW FARGI.207 (d), Tested g Chu ADB4-26-03 by installing new of inspection IAW byc. MSB 342F, no d	bolt, AHG-25 laced oubles Replaced ELT and Battery du and Fitter Clar boot manage, Up	A Replaced outhing (4) in battery and the again il/2014 102011-21-01 by dated AD
	Total To Carry Forward	FAA DuPa	LAPERI Approved R Lappor Air	AANA NOW, INSEE AND	inspection IAW Lyc. Moos carpre Compliance Report, Replaced vacour - cont on rest page	requisitor Filte	1, 11, 11, 11, 13, -5, -1, -

							_		
			AIF	CRAFT LOG		Registration	No. <u>N4145 Z -</u>		
2	Date	Aircrat This Date	ft Time Total	Recorder Reading	Maintenance			Signature	Cer
		Brought Forward +	1867.9			and Remarks N 4145Z PA 32R-301	H0885 1867.9		+
2					PAFT TIME 1867.9 I CERTIFY THIS	SIN 3246142	I Certify that the Transport required by FAR 91.413	& FAR 43	
Ĵ,			INSPECTION AN		TED IN ACCORDANCE WITH An Annog	In Fect 44/- (feet) In Fect 4/- (feet) -1000 -1000 20 -000 20	Appx. (F) as prescribed Para.6a 1-4 & Para. B h	nave been	-
			SIGNED	1. ch	1	500 500 20 1,000 1000 20	pressure altitude report	ting system	
and the second se			ordinade y	for po	TON, INC.	1,500 1495 25 2,000 1990 30 3,000 2990 30	the Static System and	Altimeter tests	
			F.A.A. Approv	ed Repair St	ption No. L9PR971N ber, Michigan 48446	4,000 4000 35 6,000 5980 40	43 Appx (E) Para (A,f performed this date 1/18 2013	b) mave been	
- 1			DuPont Lapes			8000 7980 60	date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			DuPont Laped			8,000 1100 80 10,000 9980 80	Altimeter tested to _	- Contraction of the contraction	
			DuPont Laped			8000 1100 10,000 9980 80 12,000 11995 90 14,000 13990 100	Altimeter tested to 2 by LAT SIGNED <u>K</u> B	Repair Station	
			DuPont Lapse			8,000 11990 80 10,000 9980 80 12,000 11995 90 14,000 13990 100	Altimeter tested to 2 by LAT SIGNED_HL Lapeer Aviation, Inc L9PR971N Lapeer,	Repair Station	
	Total To		DuPont Lapse			8000 1196 80 10,000 9986 80 12,000 11995 90 14,000 13990 100 16,000 15999 110 18,000 17970 120	Altimeter tested to 2 by LAT SIGNED_HL Lapeer Aviation, Inc L9PR971N Lapeer,	Repair Station	

\_\_\_\_

Dote       Aircont Time       Reading       Maintenance         minimized for word       No.845.7       77.15.203.3       modules 1487.26         Minimized for word       No.845.7       77.15.203.3       modules 1487.26         Minimized for word       No.845.7       77.15.203.3       modules 1487.26         Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word         Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word         Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word         Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word         Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word         Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word         Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word         Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word         Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word         Minimized for word       Minimized for word       Minimized for word	R						Registration No.				
Date       Total       Reading         Brough Forward       NA 1452       07.15.2013       House 1872.0         Scale 158N       Scale 158N       Scale 158N       Scale 158N         Scale 158N       Scale 158N       Scale 158N       Scale	3			A	RCRAFT LOG				Signature		
Brought Forward       Suit 452       07-15-2013       Houses Absorbed battery with new enderset Statement battery intelligent battery inteligent batte	-	Date				Maintenance	and Remarks				
			Brought Forward	Remove S 224 S Lapeer S Remove Maded	Hangar 6, fuer Managar 6, fuer	a Arorati pattery with i.e. 2 Leptali-station LBPR971N remarked are Refailed and Market Station Completion Date prime Stark Second 2 09/25/13 11/15/2 14 01/13	Date: 10-31-13 Reg No: 41452 Hobbs: 1897.1 1. Removed Garmin 0 PN 011-01060-45 Garmin GA-35 Gf details of installati upgrade installati 2. Weight and balan The aircraft, airframe, engin	Airframe Log Book Aircraft Piper PA-32R-301 GNS-430, P/N 011-00280-00-00 S/N 9636 S/N 96301404 - Removed Garmin GA-5 S/WAAS antenna P/N 013-00245-00 S/N ion. Installation done LAW Garmin STC# an manual, P/N 190-00357-06 Rev D date ce negligible. ne, propeller, or appliance identified was re derral Aviation Administration and is app	Shop Order# A-13-1881 Serial No: 3246142 01404 and replaced with Garm 6 antenna P/N 011-00134-00 a 98517. See FAA form 337 da 5A01933LA-D and Garmin G 1 March 2008. epaired and/or inspected in ac roved for return to service for	in GNS-430W, nd replaced with ted 10-31-13 for NS-430W/530W	

=

5	AIRCRAFT L	og	<b>Ferguson</b> aviation services, Lexington KY Airframe Log Book	
Date: October 31. Reg No: Mil452		0 859-255-1902 Work Order: A-13-1881 Serial N: 3246142	Date: October 31, 2013     Reg No: N4145Z Aircraft type: PA32R-301     Hobbs: 1897.1     Labeled Starter Annunciator fuse holder     Linspected aileron control system. Lubricated u-joints.     Installed new lamp in baggage compartment light and aft dome light     the new defort 1 % " scatt tubing.	Serial No: <b>3246142</b>
2. Removed an wheel halve serviced tire 9. Placed aircr PN AN914 check of lar Removed an Removed an	d replaced L/H and R/H MLG trees with new Y s and tire tubes and wheel bearings, checked go s to 35 PSI. Checked ok. aft on jacks and replaced leaking hydraulic pow -1D with new. Serviced hydraulic power pack i ding gear, ops checked and leak checked ok. downlowed hroken #2 to 66 Rod baffle tie with	epaired and/or inspected in accordance with the current or return to service for the work performed.	<ul> <li>5. Installed new front, left scat tubing iron ower coning</li> <li>This aircraft, airframe, engine, propeller, or appliance identified was reaccordance with the current regulations of the Federal Aviation Admir return to service for the work performed.</li> </ul>	paired and/or inspected in istration and is approved f rguson AP/IA 3020594

F	Date: <u>2/6/2014</u> Tach/Hobbs: 1934.2 Total Time: 1934.2	Estano seres -	Repair Station # YQYR343B 10800 Airport Road Dubuque, IA 52003 563-582-1293	enance	Date: 2/7/2014 Tach/Hobbs: 1934.2	Blue Skies over Dubuque Inc. Airplane Maintenance Airplane Maintenance Barron, failed after 28 minutes.	10800 Airport Road Dubuque, Iowa 52003 Repair station #YQYR343B 1-563-582-1293 at (C1) rate of 13.6 amps-	icate No.
	<ol> <li>Inspected aircraft per FAR Part 43 appendin 2. Replaced nose wheel inner tube due to bent 4. Balanced nose wheel asy. 5. Secured &amp; re 6. Stepaired nose gear doose bolts on nose gear an leaking. Replaced all internal O-rings, service 8. Serviced main &amp; nose struts with hydraulite 10. Grassed wheel bearings &amp; landing gear or normal &amp; emergency modes. 12. Secured in 15. Cleaned corrosion from Outside Air Tem turbuckles on stabilator control cables per 1</li> <li>I. certify this aircraft has been inspected in a airworthy condition. See AD List in folder Work: Order # 78684 Name: Paul M. Kame</li> <li>Signed:</li></ol>	at. Adjusted L&K. Removed shimmy damping the points. 7: Removed shimmy damping with fluid, reinstalled on strut, adjust fluid & nitrogen pressure. 9: Replaced traction linkage. 11: Performed landing se bolts on flap torque tubes under cab with FAR 91: 207(d) inspected ELT radio probe wiring. 16:CW AD 2013-02-1 typer SB# 1245. Rigged & adjusted cab secondance with an Annual inspection at for compliance.	her from nose gear due to rod end shaft travel. 11 &&R brake linings. g gear retraction tests in in floor. 13.Replaced operation. 13 cleaned & inspected ile tension.		With a 20.0 end voltage cutori 2.Performed conditioning rech 3.Repeated capacity test. Batte 4.Removed battery from servi 5.Installed new Concorde RG Work Order #78687 Norme: Paul M. Kaune	and the second s	: 31.0 voltage on battery.	
	Total To Carry Forward							
							J	

r	Date $1-6-3014$ Aircraft Hours $2035.2$ Date $1-6-3014$ Aircraft Hours $3035.2$ I certify that the altimeter and static system tests required by 91.413, have been derived by 14.413, have been and the state of the system of th		Date: <u>11/6/2014</u> Tach/Hobbs: 2025 Total Time: 2025.
	Date 11-6-2014 Aircraft Hours of Aircraft Hours and Barry Alt Alt and Date 11-6-2014 Aircraft Hours of	Maintenance	and R
	Date <u>1-6-62017</u> I certify that the altimeter and static system testorer equired by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by 91.413, have deen transpondence, required by 91.413, hav		1.Inspected engin
	Date		2. Secured loose b
	transponder tests, multiple tests, model		dampner with flui
	LH Altimeter Model 5/07.341 Transponder Model 5/N		tests in normal & passed by mainta
	Transponder S/N		9.Cleaned fuel st
	RH Altimeter Model		heater broken wi
			13.Installed a Lo
	Encoder/A.D.C. Model 20.000 lecto 1		P/N LS03-05001 P/N LS03-05022
	RH Altimeter Model $S/N = \frac{435}{5/N}$ Encoder/A.D.C. Model $SAE5-35$ feet on $11-4-2014$ . The altimeter was tested to $20,000$ feet on $11-4-2014$ . The altimeter was tested on $11-4-2014$ .		06, REV-2.
	Encoder/A.D.C. Model_ <u>301</u> The altimeter was tested to <u>20.000</u> feet on <u>11-6-2014</u> . The transponder was tested on <u>11-6-2014</u> feet on <u>11-6-2014</u> . Encoder data correspondence was tested to <u>20.000</u> feet on <u>11-6-2014</u> . Static system leak tested on <u>11-6-2014</u> .		
	Encoder data correspond on	AT ALL AND ALL	I certify this air airworthy cond
1	static system leak teste		Work Order # 7
	Paul V III . 1900	In a state of the second	Name: Paul M
1	cigned acting nue inc.		Signed: Pa
	Work Order #	1 - Contraction	Certified Repa
	FAA Repair Station #10		Continue rap
and the second s	TATI		
			_
	Total To		
-	Corry Forward		
-			

Blue Stern Tot Blue Skies over Dubuque Inc. Airplane Maintenance

Repair Station # YQYR343B 10800 Airport Road Dubuque, IA 52003 563-582-1293

-

per FAR Part 43 appendix D checklist. its on nose gear. 3. Greased wheel bearings. Balanced nose wheel assy. 4. Serviced shimmy 1. 5. Bled L&R brake systems with fresh hydraulic fluid. 6. Performed gear retraction cycle emergency modes. 7. Performed load test on aircraft battery at a 1.3.6 amp draw. Battery ning 21.6 volts for 60 minutes. Recharged up battery. 8. Replaced vacuum regulator filter. ainer bowl & replaced O-ring. 10. Pressure lubed engine control cables. 11. Repaired Tanis es. 12. Replaced ELT radio battery (due 5-2017). C/W FAR 91.207(d) inspected ELT radio. e Star Aviation Corp. 24 volt to 12 volt step down converter under instrument panel. A. S/N 005-003711. Installed a Lone Star power adapter socket in instrument panel, Wired into buss bar with a 15 amp fuse following instructions in drawing # LS03-05001-(A)-

raft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and was determined to be in on. See AD List in folder for compliance. 164

Laune

Il M. Kaune Station # YQYR343B

AIRCRAFT LOG	JET AIR, INC
<page-header><page-header></page-header></page-header>	arr       Pate: 2/13/2017; Alrcraft: N4145Z         Piper PA32R-301       S/N: 3246142       Hobbs: 2189.6       TT: 2189.6       W/O: SPG-17-02396         Performed Annual inspection. Removed inspection covers & panels, cabin interior, and engine cowings. Checked controls. Checked cabie tensions. Checked cabin equipment, electrical system components, lintenor and exterior lights. Checked windows, doors, and seals. Sumped fuel drains. Removed battery, serviced, charged, cleaned battery box, and re-installed battery. Checked and lubricated landing gear. Performed gear retraction and emergency gear system check. Checked shirmy dampner. Checked wheels, times & brakes, and repacked wheel bearings. Serviced hydraulic fluid.         Complied with the following items: Installed new brake discs pln 164-21600 and linings pln 066 - 06200, on both main wheels. Painted nose gear turn stops.         CW FAR 91 207 ELT condition/operational check. Due again: 2/18         Replaced vacuum regulator filter with new B3-5-1. Due again: 2/18         Replaced vacuum regulator filter with new B3-5-1. Due again 2/18         Central vac filter pin 452-0130. Battery good until 6/19         Replaced vacuum regulator filter with new B3-5-1. Due again 2/18         Central vac filter pin 1612 rp. PG17055. Due again Hobbs: 2629.3         AD2013-02-13 stabilator system inspection. Due again 2/21 or Hobbs: 3934.0         Image: Complex with this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.         Data: 2-13 - 2015       Signed Yutery         Yot Jet Air Inc

History         All Internation           11370		gistration No.	Sanotere	Certificate No.
r: SPG-17-2396 Ince to FAR 43, appendix E paragraph (a) AR 91,411 to an altitude of 20,000 feet E	AIRCRAFT REPAIL	017 AIRFRAME LOGBO 5Z Model PA-32R-301 SN 324614	OK ENTRY WORZOR 2 ACTT 2273.4 HOBBS 2273	4
	SECURE PILI RG24-15, Sh Signature	140672598	U	
T n Al E	391         433           993         423           974         423           575         423           576         423           577         423           578         423           579         423           574         423           575         423           576         17.2396           free to FAR 43. appendix E paragraph (a)           R 91.411 to an altitude of 20,000 feet	393     433       993     432       993     432       993     432       993     432       993     432       993     432       993     432       end Remorks         end Remorks         Ince to FAR 43, appendix E paragraph (a)         Ince to FAR 43, appendix E paragraph (b)         Ince to FAR 43,	393       433         994       443         995       443         996       443         997       443         998       443         998       443         998       443         998       443         998       443         998       443         998       443         998       443         998       443         998       444         998       4	333       433         333       433         333       433         334       433         335       433         334       433         335       433         334       433         335       433         334       433         335       434         334       434         335       334         335       335         336       305         337       305         338       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       305         339       3

Date	Aircra This Date	ft Time	ne Recorder Total Reading		Maintenance		Registration No			
	Brought	Total	licoung			and Remarks		Signature	Certificate N	
AIRCRAFT	MAIMI, FL						12730 SW 77 <sup>th</sup> STREET MIAMI, FL 33183 305-978-3940		-	
REMOVED Signature	4145Z Model PA-3 AND INSTALLED N 12730 SW MIAMI, FL	TT <sup>TH</sup> STREET	46142 ACTT: 2321	W0#2153 1.3 HOBBS: 2321.3 A&P267717017			Date: 03/06/2018 AIRFRAME LOGBOOK E A/C Reg: N41452 Model/PA-32R-301 SN 3246142 NEXT 100 HR DUI Completed ANNUAL inspection IAW FAR 43 App inspected and lubricated infight control hinges, put bearings with grease. Lubricated landing gear pixel required by FAR 91 207 (0) exp. date 06/2019. Sen 02 FUEL INJECTOR LINE NEXT DUE AT 2414.3 W/067 03142 NEXT DUE AT 2543.3 CWA DNOTE AIR FILTER (700) PIX: DB-161, REPLACED VACUU AIR F	NTRY WOR21 ACT: 2304 3 HOBBS 2304 E @ 2404.3 endix 7D: Opened all inspecti ys, and control cables. Repacke points. Performed ELT function. Inced aircraft battery, CW BD QI AD NOTE <u>99-04-04</u> CW BY QI <u>82-2602</u> BY REPLACED DEW NEXTOD N/A REPLACED DE M RELIEF VALVE FILTER PN:	72 3 on panels, d all wheel all check as DTE <u>15-19-</u> A UNDER BRACKET NTRAL AIR B3-5-1 AND	
A/C Reg: N	5/2018 AIF	RFRAME LOGB	OOK ENTRY	WO#2154 11.3 HOBBS: 2321.3			signature	A&P267717	D17-IA -	
Signature	lin	nd for	nA_	A&P267717017						

K	AIRCRAFT LOG	
r	12730 SW 77 <sup>™</sup> STREET MAMI, FL 33183	and Remo
8	Image: Transmission of the street mark of the s	ond Rema 12730 SW 77 <sup>m</sup> STREET MIAMI, FL 33183 305-975-3940
	Image: 12730 SW 77 <sup>m</sup> STREET         Mointenance           Image: 12730 SW 77 <sup>m</sup> STREET         Mointenance           Date: 05/16/2018         AIRFRAME LOGBOOK ENTRY         WO#2216           A/C Reg. N4145Z         Model:PA-32R:301         SN:3246142         ACTT: 2321.3	ond Remo         12730 SW 77 <sup>th</sup> STREET         Hifcote No           AIKCART REVAR         305-978-3940         305-978-3940           Date: 8/28/2018         AIRFRAME LOGBOOK ENTRY         W0#2264           A/C Reg N41452         Model PA-32R-301         SN 3246142         ACT: 2,340.6
	Incomercial       12730 SW 77 <sup>m</sup> STREET MAM, FL 33183       Mointenarce         Date 05/16/2018       AIRFRAME LOGBOOK ENTRY       WOW2216         AJC Reg. N41452       Model:PA-32R-301       SN 3246142       ACT 2321.3         NSTALLED NEW SEAL ON VENT SIDE WINDOW, HOBSS NOT WORKING TROUBLESHOT FOUND BAD FUSE . INSTALLED NEW YEES . FUSE BLOW AGAIN. TROUBLESHOT FOUND BAD FUSE .INSTALLED NEW YEES . FUSE BLOW AGAIN.       TROUBLESHOT FOUND BAD FUSE HOLDER , REPLACED WITH A INLINE FUSE Signature         Signature       A&P267717017	ond Remo         12730 SW 77 <sup>m</sup> STREET         nificote No           AIRCART REPAIR         305-978-5940         305-978-5940           Date: 8/28/2018         AIRFRAME LOGGBOOK ENTRY         WOR2264           AIC Reg. N41452         Model PA-328:301         SN 3246142         ACT: 2.340.5         HOBBS: 2.340.6           INSTALLED VORTEX GENERATORS ON THE WING, AND TAIL SURFACES IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICRO AERO DYNAMICS STC # SA0126, SEE FAA 337 FORM         FORM         MODELLA2017
	Internet       Internet         Internet       Inter         Internet	end Remo  EZZ30 SW 77" STREET MAAN, FL 33163  Date: 8/28/2018  AIC Rep. N41452  Model PA.32R.301  SN 3246142 ACT: 2.340.6 HOBBS: 2.340.6  INSTALLED VORTEX GENERATORS ON THE WING, AND TAIL SURFACES IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICRO AERO DYNAMICS STC # SA0126, SEE FAA 337 FORM  Signature  EZT30 SW 77" STREET MIAMI, FL 33183
	Image: Note of the street many index of	ond Remo     12730 SW 17 <sup>m</sup> STREET       MICLART REVAIL     335-578-5860       Date: 8/28/2018     AIRFRAME LOGGBOOK ENTRY       WOR2264       AC Reg. N41452     Model PA-32R-301       SIGnature     WOR2264       Signature     MARCHART REVIEW       ART REVIEW     Your 200       Signature     MARCHART REVIEW       MICLART REVIEW     12730 SW 17 <sup>m</sup> STREET       MICLART REVIEW     12730 SW 17 <sup>m</sup> STREET       MICLART REVIEW     12730 SW 77 <sup>m</sup> STREET       MICLART REVIEW     MARCHART REVIEW       MICLART REVIEW     12730 SW 77 <sup>m</sup> STREET
	ITTIO SW 177" STREET       Mointenarce         Date: 05/16/2018       AIRFRAME LOGBOOK ENTRY       WOR2216         AC Reg: N41452       ModelPA-32R-301       SN 3246142       ACTT: 2321.3         NSTALLED NEW SEAL ON VENT SIDE WINDOW, HOBBS NOT WORKING       TROUBLESHOT FOUND BAD FUSE:       NSTALLED NEW SEAL ON VENT SIDE WINDOW, HOBBS NOT WORKING         TROUBLESHOT FOUND BAD FUSE:       FISTALLED NEW SEAL ON VENT SIDE WINDOW, HOBBS NOT WORKING       A&P267717017         INTALLED NEW SEAL ON WENT SIDE WINDOW, HOBBS NOT WORKING       A&P267717017         INTALLED NEW SEAL ON WENT SIDE WINDOW, HOBBS NOT WORKING       A&P267717017         INTALLED NEW SEAL ON WENT SIDE WINDOW, HOBBS NOT WORKING       A&P267717017         INTALLED NEW REGT       MAMM FL 23183         305-978-3940       INTALE DEW         INTAL SIDE MTM"       WOR2263         AC Reg N4145Z       ModelPA-32R-301       SN 3246142         ACT Reg N4145Z       ModelPA-32R-301       SN 3246142       ACT HE SUND REGULAR DATE         ACR Reg N4145Z       ModelPA-32R-301       SN 3246142       ACT HE SUND REGULAR DATE         ACR Reg N4145Z	ond Reno       12730 SW 77" STREET         MILEANT TANK       12737 STREET         MARKI, FL. 33163       33163         Date: 8/28/2018       AIRFRAME LOGEDOK ENTRY       WO#2264         AC Reg N41432       Model PA-32R-301       SN 3246142 ACT: 2.340.6 HOBES 2.340.6         INSTALLED VORTEX GENERATORS ON THE WING, AND TAIL SURFACES IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICRO AERO DYNAMICS STC # SA0120, SEE FAA 337 FORM       Signature         Signature       12730 SW 77" STREET         MICRAFT BERMI       12730 SW 77" STREET         MICRAFT BERMIN       12730 SW 77" STREET         MICRAFT BERMIN       12730 SW 77" STREET         MICRAFT BARMIN       12730 SW 77" STREET         MICRAFT BARMIN AND AND TALL
	Image: Street Marking FL 33183       Mointeenarge         Image: Street Marking FL 33183       Sors-3340         Date: 05/16/2018       AIRFRAME LOGBOOK ENTRY       WOR2216         AC Reg. N41462       Model/RA-328-301       SN 3246142       ACTT 2321.3       HOBBS S021.3         INSTALLED NEW SEAL ON VENT SIDE WINDOW HOBBS NOT WORKING, TROUBLESHOT FOUND BAD FUSE: INSTALLED NEW VESS FUSE ELOW AGAIN, TROUBLESHOT AGAIN FOUND BAD FUSE HOLDER, REPLACED WITH A INLINE FUSE       Mainteenarge         Signature       ARPERATURE MARK       ARPERATURE MARK       ARP267717017         Image: Street Mark       Mark FL 33183       305-378-3940       Mointeenarge         Date: 8:117/2018       AIRFRAME LOGBOOK ENTRY       WOR2253         AC Reg. M4145Z       Model/PA-328-301       SN 3246142       ACTT 2321.3       HOBBS: 2321.3         Date: 8:117/2018       AIRFRAME LOGBOOK ENTRY       WOR2253       ACReg. M4145Z       Model/PA-328-301       SN 3246142       ACTT: 2321.3       HOBBS: 2321.3         ACR Reg. M4145Z       Model/PA-328-301       SN 3246142       ACTT: 2321.3       HOBBS: 2321.3         ACR Reg. M4145Z       Model/PA-328-301       SN 3246142       ACTT: 2321.3       HOBBS: 2321.3         ACR Reg. M4145Z       Model/PA-328-701       SN 3246142       ACTT: 2321.3       HOBBS: 2321.3         ACR Reg	ond Remo       12720 SW 17 <sup>m</sup> STREET         AND ALL TENNE       12720 SW 17 <sup>m</sup> STREET         MICLART TENNE       12720 SW 17 <sup>m</sup> STREET         MICLART TENNE       12720 SW 17 <sup>m</sup> STREET         Date: 9/28/2018       AIRFRAME LOGGBOOK ENTRY       WOR2264         AC Reg. N41452       Model PA-32R-301       SN 3246142       ACT. 2:340.5       HOBBS 2:340.5         NISTALLED VORTEX GENERATORS ON THE WING, AND TAIL SURFACES IN       ACCORDANCE WITH MICRO AERO DYNAMICS STC # SA0126, SEE FAA 337       FORM         Signature       MARCH 14 MICRO AERO DYNAMICS STC # SA0126, SEE FAA 337       FORM       A8.P267717017         Didt: 12/18/2018       XIRFRAME LOGBOOK ENTRY       WOR2340         AC Reg. N41452       Model PA-32R-301       SN 3246142         Date: 12/18/2018       XIRFRAME LOGBOOK ENTRY       WOR2340         AC Reg. N41452       Model PA-33R-301       SN 3246142       ACT 12:371.5         AC Reg. N41452       Model PA-33R-301       SN 3246142       ACT 12:371.5       HOBBS 2:371.5         SO HR CHECK - REMOVED AND INSTALLED NEW OL, SERVICED, MIRCRAFT       CHECK INFERT       SERVICED, MIRCRAFT

	Image: Note of the i								
Notes       Notes         Dee       Notes       Notes         Notes       Not									
Notes       Notes         Dee       Notes       Notes         Notes       Not									
Notes       Notes         Dee       Notes       Notes         Notes       Not									
Notes       Notes         Dee       Notes       Notes         Notes       Not									
Dot     Description       Provide Prov	Der     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein       Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinsein     Der Bereinse								
Registration #: N4452       Aircraft Hobbs Reading: 2389;2 hours       Registration #: N4452       Nake: Piper: Mode: PA32R-301         Aircraft Model: Piper PA-32R-301       Aircraft Hobbs Reading: 2389;2 hours       W. 0. 4133 MODRS: 238:24         Aircraft Model: Piper PA-32R-301       Score and Detail. Performed to a function in accordance with FAR Part 43 Appendix D, Scope and Detail. Performed BLT check, in accordance with FAR Part 43 Appendix D, Scope and Detail. Performed BLT check, in accordance with FAR Part 43 Appendix D, Scope and Detail. Performed BLT check, in accordance with FAR Part 43.07; replace datery, P/N: 452-0130; battery replacement due August 2021. Removed BLT check, in accordance with FAR Part 43.07; replace datery, P/N: 452-0130; battery replacement due August 2021. Removed BLT check, in accordance with FAR Part 43.07; replace datery, P/N: 452-0130; battery replacement due August 2021. Removed BLT check, in accordance with FAR Part 43.07; replace datery, P/N: 452-0130; battery replacement due August 2021. Removed BLT check, in accordance with FAR Part 43.07; replace datery, P/N: 452-0130; battery replacement due August 2021. Removed BLT check, in accordance with FAR PART 43.07; replace datery, P/N: 452-0130; battery replacement due August 2021. Removed BLT check, in accordance with FAR PART 43.07; replace datery, P/N: 452-0130; battery replacement due August 2021. Removed BLT check, in accordance with FAR PART 43.07; replace datery, P/N: 452-0130; battery replacement due 2499.2 hours.         Vacuum regulator filter P/N: B-35-1 and central Byro filter P/N: B-35-1 and central Byr	Pagistration #: N1424       Aircraft Hobbs Reading: 2389,2 hour, Direct Hobbs Reading: 2389,2 hour, Direct Hobbs Reading: 2389,2 hour, Direct Hobbs Reading: 2389,2 hour, Direct Hobbs Reading: 2389,2 hour, Direct Hobbs Rea	F	Aircroft				Registration No.	Signature	Certificate No.
accordance with Ap 2015-19-07 – Fuel Injector Fuel Lines and Clamps; no defects noted; next due at 2499.2 hours, yacuum regulator filter P/N: B-3-5-1 and central gyro filter P/N: B-3-5-1 and cent	according and backed cable tensions and support littler PN: B-3-5:1 and central gyro fittler PN: B-3-5:1 and central gyro fittle		Date	Time Recorder Recorde	Beechcraft TECTION AVAILOR	and Remarks	Peninsula Avionics, Inc 14239 SW 137 <sup>th</sup> St Mumi FI 1305	Signature	Certificate No.
Aircraft does not meet Automatic Dependent Surveillance Broadcast (ADS-6) Mandate.	Aircraft des not meet Automatie Dependent Surveillance Broadcast (ADS-B) Mandate. Autoried Signature: Jumo Hurree		Registration #: N145Z Aircraft Model: Piper PA-32R-301 Aircraft Total Time: 2389.2 hours Arcraft Total Time: 2389.2 hours	Time Recorder PROPERTY AND A STARTES LIC. Airframe Logbook Entry cordance with FAR Part 43 Appendix D, Sco hattery, P/N: 452-0130; battery replacement	Receherati Interest Autors Date: March 19, 2019 Aircraft Hobbs Reading: 2389,2 hour after aft Hobbs Reading: 2389,2 hour per and Detail. Performed ELT check, in nt due August 2021. Removed all access int controls and wheel bearings. Repleced		Personal A Montes, Inc. 1212 S.W. 127 '52 Minau, FL, 33186 FAA, CRS # QPIRX37K EASA # 145.6699 Date: 83/18/2019 Registration: <u>241857</u> , Make: P <u>iner</u> Model: <u>PA-32 R-301</u> , SN: <u>326</u> W.O. 41538 100.005 <u>2389.2</u>	6142	Certificate No.
	Total To Total Total Tot		Dote Exercised States of the second	Time Recorder Recorder Recorder Recorder Airframe Logbook Entry Condance with FAR Part 43 Appendix D, Sco battery, P/N: 452-0130; battery replacement surface control travels. Lubricated all filth rt P/N: 83-51 and central gyro filter P/NC i ell hietor Fuel Lines and Champs; no defe	Rechcraft TETER ATTON ANTON Date: March 19, 2019 Aircraft Hobs Reading: 2389.2 hour, ope and Detail. Performed Ell' check, le nt due August 2021. Removed all access th controls and wheel bearings. Replaced pp-18-1, with new parts. scts noted; next due at 2499.2 hours. as placed with the aircraft records.		Peninwith Avientics, Inc H2223 31 (277) 58 H2223 31 (277) 58 FAX CRS # QDIRX37K EASA # 145,6099 Registration: X11427, Maker Piner, Model: PA37 R-301 SN: 324 W.O. 1453 H01005; 23592 The Pinds Static system, altimeters, and encoder toms an engent by F accordance with FAR: 13 Myrendick Technics in tengent by F accordance with FAR: 14 Myrendick Technics in tengent by F accordance with FAR: 14 Myrendick Technics in tengent by F technical system (1997) and the system of the system of the system accordance with FAR: 14 Myrendick Technics in tengent by F accordance with FAR: 14 Myrendick Technics in tengent by F accordance with FAR: 14 Myrendick Technics in tengent by F accordance with FAR 14 Myrendick Technics in tengent by F Transported that and impections have been performed as requir accordance with FAR 14 Myrendick F	6142 AR § Part 91.411 in for Static system(s) have has been stated to 20.000 (ct) end by FAR § 91.413 in	Certificate No.

			There a	Recorder			
	Date	Aircrof This Date	Total	Reading	Maintenance	and Remarks	Signature Certificate the
		Brought +					
	Cestor		P	ropel	Peechcraft vernow Astrony	a Pro	ppel Reechcraft
11 -	missing. Replace hardware; per	per PA-32R-301 ear system and foun ad bolts P/N: MS2000 formed gear swing - r	Aircraft Hol d nose gear cylin 442 EA., bolt P. to discrepancies Maintenance ist as otherwise Si work performed, Largeoyd	noted at this time; done in	Inting and forward both loose. Aft both we (3-19), bracket IV/N: 36252-002 and other accordance with the Piper PA328 and accordance with FAA regulations, and is or return to service.	<ul> <li>I certify that the work specified, except as otherwise specified property to that work specification, the interview.</li> </ul>	Date: July 2, 2019 Aircraft Sylv: 3246142 Aircraft Hobbs Reading: 2438-5 rotalied relating house wing plate caree Fr/th 55290-003- ad, was beneaded in a secondaria with FAA regulations, or Aircraft is approved for return to service.



8			AIR	CRAFT LOG			Registration No.	Signature	Certificore
FAI SBI pro eac wit filt low ten <u>AN</u> thi	pected ELT in a R91.413 next d 342G, next due peller strike, er h 250 hours, ne h SB1245A, ne ers, Replaced n	N4145Z Pir tecordance with ue 7/2023. C/V ACTT 2580.8 gine sudden st set due ACTT - set due ACTT - tose gear upsto ver attach angle pressures. "I co	Totol Aircraft Main "AIRCR h FAR 91.207/ V AD15-19-07 or 7/2022 AI oppage or ove 2554.3. C/W A 4480.8 or 7/20 p assembly. R is with double artify that this	S/N 324614 AFT LOG EN (d), replaced b Fuel Injector 004-10-14C1 ( rhaul. C/W AI (D13-02-13 H (D13-02-13 H) 28. Weighed 1 eplaced seals i r repair. Servi <u>AIRCRAFT</u>	2 ACTT 2480.8 Hobbs 2480 a	Aircraft Resistations Main Performed atuncer statis oystem and the following of all Law Aopeniate Er Altimeter: United Encoder: Sandia Performed transponder I requirements of FAR 91- Delaits on file atus Ref Signed	IT LINE AVIONICS.INC MEAN LOG BOOC EXTERNAL Service of the service of the service service of the service of the service service of the service of the service service of the service of the service SN: 437 Call Service of the service SN: 437 Call Service of the service service of the service of the service of the service service of the service of the service of the service service of the service of the service of the service of the service service of the service of the service of the service of the service service of the service of the	1 10 comply with 1/2021	

				Sarasota Avionics East 2633 Lantana Rd. 2607 (Boot / Boot
6		Maintenance Specialist, Inc.	MARE: PIPER MODEL: PA-32R-301 SN: 3246142 SN: 3246142 SN: 5246142 SN: 5246142	Hangar 1307/BC Lantana, FL 33462 941-360-6877
	07/21/21 N4145Z Piper PA32R "AIP	-301 S/N 3246142 ACTT 2480.8 Hobbs 2480.8 CRAFT LOG ENTRY	SN: 324041457 TAIL: N41457 HOBBS: 2483.2	ctory new GTX345 (PN: 011-03302-01, SN: 3EG042336) LAV 1 The ATC transponder GTX345 (SN: 3EG042336) was tester
	Installed new ships battery, Concord RG24-	-15M S/N 414553. Phyddala A&P2679142031A	SN: 3240142 TAIL: W1152 HOBS: 2493.2 Removed GTX327 (PN: 011-00490-00, SN: 83705024) and installed fi Garmin Installation Manual 190-00734-10, Rev 15 per STC SA01714W Inspected and found to comply with App For14 CFR 43 and 14CFR 914.4	3.
		nental Log Book Entry	Disabled NavWorx ADS600-B IAW AD2017-11-11. Disabled NavWorx ADS600-B IAW AD2017-11-11. Performed GNS430W software update v5.40 IAW Garmin Service Bullet Above installation has been documented on FAA form 337 on this data- inspected with respect to the work permedin a accordance with or formal airworthy for return to spervice. Weight and balance is negligible.	n 1766, Rev A. Fhis Aircraft and/or component identified above was repaired.
	Reg: N4145Z Model: PA-32R-301	Airframe S/N: 3246142	Above installation has been documented on <i>PAN</i> solution accordance with cu inspected with respect to the work performed in accordance with cu found airworthy for return to service. Weight and balance is negligible:	DATE: 09/01/2021
	Date: 9/1/21 Hobbs: 2483.1	the Switch with new, P/N 688-926. Removed old exterior window ealed the Exterior of all Cabin Windows and Left and Biol	CIENED: (ST-)	DATE: 04101 2001 Details on file under work order #527309WA, dated 09/01/
	windshields with CS3347B1-2 Sealant. Removed a	and Replaced Forward Baggage Door Light and Battery Buss		
	supplied Switch, P/N 37939-002. This interactions and procedures and the aircraft is appro-	e was performed in accordance with the manufacturer's oved for return to service only with respect to the work		
	performedEND-			
	Howe 3575906 A&P			
6-				

	AIRCRAFT LOG	Supplemental Log Book Entry Airframe
	Supplemental Log Book Entry Airframe	S/N: 3246142
Landing Gear indica		Date: 10/21/21 Inspected Alternator Aux Connection and Removed, Cleaned and Checked Continuity of Anteniaus found OK. Reinstalled Alternator Buss Fuse and function checked and system operated normally at this time. Adjusted Rear Cabin Door Lower Latch Rod and Striker Plates and Rear Cabin Door operates satisfactorily at time. Lubricated Flap Hings points as necessary with Lubriplate Lubricant. Checked Autopilot Servo Bridle C time. Lubricated Flap Hings points as necessary with Lubriplate Lubricant. Checked Autopilot Servo Bridle C Tensions with no defects noted. Reinstalled and resecured Interior Panels removed for access. This maintenar Tensions with no defects noted.

### AIRCRAFT LOG

#### Supplemental Log Book Entry - Annual Airframe Model: PA-32R-301 S/N: 3246142 ACTT: 2577.0

Hobbs: 2577.0

## Reg: N4145Z Date: 7/26/22

134/1274 A&P. IA

regulations and is approved for return to service. -END-

Supplemental Log Book Entry Airframe Model: PA-32R-301 S/N: 3246142 Reg: N4145Z Hobbs: 2614.5 Date: 10/18/22 Removed and Replaced Nose Landing Gear Upstop Bumper with new, P/N 37970-005. Removed and Replaced

High Pressure Side of Charging Port Schrader Valve with new P.N. 302DN. Serviced Air Conditioning System with R134A Freon. This maintenance was performed in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions and procedures and the averaft is approved for rejurn to service only with respect to the work performed. -END-

owel Mark to p Math A. H Supplemental Log Book Entry Airframe S/N: 3246142 Model: PA-32R-301 Reg: N4145Z Hobbs: 2638.9 Date: 12/14/22

Cleaned Engine Oil Temperature Sensor Cannon Plug connections and safetied. Removed and Replaced Engine Cleaned Engine Cit received and requirement ing sourcements and satefree. Removed and Replaced Engine Exhaust Shroud Hear Clamps with new #16 Claup, PN 6204016 and #16 Claup, PN 6204016. Removed and Exhaust Shroud real Change Handler in Change 1 is resolute and =16 Change 1 is 6204016. Removed a Replaced at Air Conditioning High Pressure Discharge Hose to Air Conditioning Condenser under alt floor. Replaced at Air concoming (right restance biseding cross to Air Conditioning Condenser under alt floor. Pressurized System to 375 PSI with no leaks found at this time. Reinstalled Air Conditioning Compressor, Afl Seats-Pressurface System and for access, Serviced Air Conditioning System with R-134A Freon, Performed Engine and Upholstery removed for access, Serviced Air Conditioning System with R-134A Freon, Performed Engine and Uphotskey remote a difference of the Conditioning dynamic with the 134A freen, Performed Engine Ground Run and Air Conditioning operated normally at this time. This maintenance was performed in accordance Ground Runt and the consistential operation normany as this taste. This maintenance was performed in accordant with the manufacturer's instructions and procedures and the aircraft is approved for return to service only with respection the work performed. -IND-

Mark A. Horvell, 3575400, A&P

		A	RCRAFT LOG		Registration No.	T Nation States	Pressure # 1000 1000	Althouge DK Second
	Aircro	ft Time	Recorder	Maintenance	and Remarks	158 830 830		3
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	in the second se	Bitu the		192 490	80 1N
and Replaced A Compressor, P/I 100821-003, S/I Switch and line. Conditioning op Nose Strut. This the aircraft is ap	ir Conditioning Re N 4626107780, S/I N 1604210680, Sk Evacuated System perated normally at	Model: PA-3 Hobbs: 2656 re Switch and I seciver Dryer F N S5111 and Rk yline Accessori n and Serviced this time. Rei performed in a to service only	.1 ine. Flushed Ai ilter with new, P splaced with Ov les, LLC W/O# with R134A Fre nstalled Engine	S/N: 3246142 Conditioning Components and Lines. Removed N 602-682. Removed Air Conditioning Prehauled Air Conditioning Pressure on. Performed Engine Ground Run and Air Cowlings and items removed for access. Serviced the manufacturer's instructions and procedures and he work performedEND-	NAME PIPER       Image: Standard St	aspects new NA	Image of the second s	

	AIRCRAFT	LOG	
--	----------	-----	--

	Supplemental Log Book Entr	y – Annual Airframe	
Reg: N4145Z	Model: PA-32R-301	S/N: 3246142	
Date: 7/26/23	Hobbs: 2673.5	ACTT: 2673.5	

----

Jose J. C. 3118790 A&P. IA Forward

Certificate No. Registration No. Signature and Remarks